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H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G COMPANY 
\ H U M B L E D I V I S I O N 

Hobbs, New Mexico V I J . V W U O , i « C * V i ' i C A l ^ U 
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F i l e : 10-2 ? 
He: Commingling Production 

New Me:d co State "AF" 
Lease, Mescalero Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

A IP 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director 

Gentlemen: 
/ 

Humble Oil and Refining Company respectfully requests your permis­
sion to commingle production on/€ts. New Mexico State "AF̂  lease, 
Mescalero Pool, f f om the Devonian and Pennsylvanian formations. 

The New Mexico State "AF" lease comprising the SS l/4 of Section 27, 
Township 10 South, Range 32 East has two wells as shown on the at­
tached plat. The Devonian zone is assigned top pool allowable of 
136 barrels of o i l per day in Well No. 1 while the Fennsylvanian 
zone is in the process of being completed in ..ell No. 2, 

I t is proposed to commingle the production from each of these zones 
by the subtraction method as shown on the attached sketch. 

The 136 barrels per day of 45° API Devonian o i l has a value of $2.99 
per barrel or $406.64 per day. Top allowable of 108 barrels per day 
of 45° API Pennsylvanian o i l has a value of $2.99 per barrel or 
#322.96 per day. The combined stream of 244 barrels per day of 45 
API o i l w i l l have a value of $2.99 per barrel or $729.56 per day. 
Since the combined stream has the same value per day as the i n d i v i ­
dual streams, the commercial value of the comrrdngled production w i l l 
not be less than the sum of the values of the production from each 
common source of supply. 

f C / 



H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G COMPANY 
H U M B L E D I V I S I O N 

A request for permission to commingle this production was forwarded 
to the State Land Office on February 15, 1962. Tentative approval 
by the State Land Office's Mr. Ted Bilberry was given to Humble Oil. 
and Refining Company's Mr. John Sauer by telephone on February 16, 
1962. 

Yours tr u l y , 

HUK3LL OIL & J-iTOING COMPANY 

R. R. Alworth 

ARB/mcb 
cc: Mr. I/. H. Dick, Jr., Houston, Texas 

Mr. R. R. McCarty, Attn: Mr. J. Finkerton, Midland, Texas 
File 



APPLICATION FCR COMMINGLING 
HUMBLE OIL & FtLFINIKG CCMPAKI ) 

MIMV MEXICO STATE AF LEASE 

SCHEMATIC EttAGRAH 

ILLEGIBLE 
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APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING 
HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COi;?/iY 

HEW KEXICO STATE AP LEAS3 

LEASE PLAT 

ILLEGIBLE 
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SECTION 27 
TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH 
RANGE 32 EAST 

LEA COUNTY 



H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G C O M P A N Y 
' >' , u£ yfiyPt.v: DIVISION 

^obts,2fJf;v; Kexico 
February 2£, 1962 

De: Cor- i r r l i r r r ro due t i o n 
Ue- Kexico^State ' ' /F" Le 
I s s c ^ e r c Pool 
I -c-ii County, Ne;. Ke:d.co 

State of KSA' Ktxico 
O i l Conservation Cornr.ission 
Bo:: 8?1 
Santa Fe, Kev; Mexi co 

At ten t ion : Kr . A. L . Porter, J r . , Secretary-Dirtctor 

Gentlemen: 

As per the telephone conversation between 1 r . Dor Nutter of the 
G i l Conservation Commission and Kr . Sauer c f t h i s o f f i c e , please 
f i n d attached three copies of the corsert c f the Comr'dssloner of 
Public Lands of Ne;; Kexico to the proposed corevirelinr or our 
New Kexico State 11 AF" Lease i n the Mescalero Pool. 

Yours t r u l ; ' , 

KUK?.T!O OIL i ;?IN:::G CCKP -I:Y 

E. . . . /..worth 

T o / i 

v mc c 

cc: Kr. ... H. Dick, Jr., Houston, Tex^s 
Kr. P. E. McCarty, At tn : Kr . J . P lnk - r t c r , Kidlr-r •/., Texas 
F i l e 



SUd* cf New WexUo 

I . JOHNNY WALK K.H P. O. I O X 7*1 
C O M M I H I O H t " T B S S T » A N T * F S . MCW M E X I C O 

February 20, 1962 

Hustole Oil & Refining Company 
Box 2347 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. R. R. Alworth 

Re: Commingling Production 
Mew Mexico State "AFH Lease 
Mescalero Pool, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Al worth: 

We have your letter of February 15, 1962, requesting 
permission to commingle production from your two wells, 
located on your State of New Mexico "AF" Lease, in the 
Mescalero Pool. 

Since these wells are both located in the SS% of Section 
27, T. 10 S., R. 32 E., and i t belongs to one beneficiary, 
we have no objection to your proposed operation. 

We note, that there l s to be a very slight difference, 
in the value of the commingled products, however, we do 
not feel that there i s enough to warrant objection. 

Thanks very much for your cooperation, in this matter. 

Yours very truly, 

E. S, JOHNNY WALKER 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

By: 
Ted Bilberry, Supervisor 
Oil and Qas Division 
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